SPRING 2022 Blank
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 31 67.7% 1371 68.9% 47 91.5%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 31 67.7% 1440 54.4% 50 84.0%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 32 78.1% 1449 65.3% 48 89.6%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 32 62.5% 1450 70.8%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 32 75.0% 1448 72.3% 50 86.0%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 1443  79.6% 49 81.6%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 1443 54.9%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 31 64.5% 1434 72.8% 50 82.0%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 65.6% 1352 64.4% 47 89.4%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 32 71.9% 1468 53.2% 47 89.4%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 32 59.4% 1443 57.8% 50 72.0%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 32 62.5% 1451 56.7% 49 79.6%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 1439 43.4%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 1430 77.2%
Students complete assignments on time. 1442 64.4%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 31 67.7% 1437 38.8% 48 81.3%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 1469 72.0%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 75.0% 1386 61.8% 43 90.7%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 1431 66.7%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 32 65.6% 1447 51.8% 50 82.0%
This school is a safe place for all students. 32 78.1% 1434 64.6% 45 93.3%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 49 75.5%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 32 56.3%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 46 87.0%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 68.8% 1340 60.1% 46 91.3%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 32 68.8% 1442 64.0% 48 95.8%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 32 68.8% 1439 73.7% 50 86.0%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 32 78.1% 1443 57.2% 49 81.6%
Students like learning from other students. 1439 55.9%
People are respectful to others at my school. 32 65.6% 1454 45.5% 47 87.2%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 1443 48.9% 48 68.8%
Students feel close to people at my school. 1428 56.9%
Students are happy to be at school. 32 71.9% 1441 54.6%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 30 66.7% 1366 71.9% 41 92.7%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 32 62.5% 1442 71.2% 46 56.5%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 32 56.3% 1438 74.6% 48 68.8%
Grading is fair. 32 68.8% 1434 68.8% 43 93.0%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 1443 65.4% 48 93.8%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 1449 64.5%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 1442 71.8%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 1443 59.7% 48 95.8%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 31 74.2% 1441 59.8% 44 90.9%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 32 68.8% 47 44.7%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 1508 59.9%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 1508 8.5%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 1508 9.0%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 1508 9.4%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 1508 28.9%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passto be 32 65.6% 1470 66.1%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 32 71.9% 1466 70.2%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 31 64.5% 47 93.6%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 32 68.8% 50 92.0%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 31 58.1% 50 72.0%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 32 46.9% 50 68.0%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 32 84.4%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 32 43.8% 47 93.6%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families cometo 32 78.1%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 32 62.5%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 65.6% 46 87.0%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 32 46.9% 46 93.5%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 50 86.0%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 32 68.8% 51 80.4%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 49 75.5%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 49 57.1%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 32 68.8%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 32 53.1%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 32 87.5%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 47 78.7%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 49 73.5%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 49 83.7%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 47 61.7%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 48 79.2%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 50 82.0%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 51 80.4%

information about the school district.
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HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 31 67.7% 1415 69.6% 110 86.4%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 31 67.7% 1484 55.1% 113  85.8%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 32 78.1% 1493 655% 111 91.9%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 32 62.5% 1494 71.5%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 32 75.0% 1492 72.7% 113 81.4%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 1487 80.1% 112 69.6%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 1487 55.7%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 31 64.5% 1478 73.3% 113 75.2%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 65.6% 1395 64.2% 110 81.8%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 32 71.9% 1512 53.6% 110 92.7%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 32 59.4% 1486 57.5% 113 63.7%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 32 62.5% 1495 573% 112 74.1%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 1483 43.2%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 1473  77.1%
Students complete assignments on time. 1486 63.9%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 31 67.7% 1481 39.0% 111 74.8%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 1513  72.4%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 75.0% 1429 62.1% 104 84.6%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 1475 66.7%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 32 65.6% 1490 52.2% 113 77.0%
This school is a safe place for all students. 32 78.1% 1478 65.4% 107 86.0%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 112  69.6%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 32 56.3%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 107 82.2%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 68.8% 1382 61.1% 107 87.9%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 32 68.8% 1486 64.8% 109 92.7%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 32 68.8% 1483 74.1% 113 84.1%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 32 78.1% 1487 57.7% 112  75.9%
Students like learning from other students. 1483 56.2%
People are respectful to others at my school. 32 65.6% 1498 46.6% 109 85.3%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 1486 49.3% 111 74.8%
Students feel close to people at my school. 1471 57.2%
Students are happy to be at school. 32 71.9% 1485 55.2%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 30 66.7% 1409 72.5% 100 92.0%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 32 62.5% 1486 70.9% 109 58.7%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 32 56.3% 1482 75.0% 111 64.0%
Grading is fair. 32 68.8% 1478 69.4% 105 88.6%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 1487 66.2% 110 91.8%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 1492 65.1%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 1486 72.1%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 1487 60.4% 110 96.4%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 31 74.2% 1485 60.4% 105 90.5%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 32 68.8% 108 48.1%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 1552 59.6%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 1552  8.7%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 1552 9.0%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 1552 9.6%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 1552 28.9%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passto be 32 65.6% 1513 65.8%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 32 71.9% 1510 70.5%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 31 64.5% 109 86.2%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 32 68.8% 113 87.6%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 31 58.1% 113 69.9%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 32 46.9% 112 52.7%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 32 84.4%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 32 43.8% 110 90.0%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families cometo 32 78.1%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 32 62.5%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 32 65.6% 106 82.1%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 32 46.9% 108 81.5%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 113  85.0%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 32 68.8% 114 77.2%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 111 74.8%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 111 46.8%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 32 68.8%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 32 53.1%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 32 87.5%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 109 76.1%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 112 77.7%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 112 83.9%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 110 54.5%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 110 78.2%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 113 87.6%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 113 84.1%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 Elem
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 4084 92.5% 2213 88.7% 712 91.4%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 4163 84.6% 2335 79.5% 715 98.3%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 4160 89.9% 2330 77.4% 719 89.4%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 4144 91.3% 2324 81.5%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 4148 88.3% 2323 83.9% 719 92.2%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 2328 92.3% 716 84.9%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 2325 72.5%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 4131 86.2% 2319 85.5% 717 74.2%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 4135 84.3% 2176 82.7% 710 90.0%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 4163 84.9% 2348 69.3% 714 97.8%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 4160 79.6% 2312 70.8% 717 67.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 4155 82.7% 2320 69.5% 715 72.9%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 2320 54.7%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 2320 91.2%
Students complete assignments on time. 2326 73.8%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 4045 80.9% 2314 53.0% 718 86.1%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 2348 78.6%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 4095 92.3% 2269 82.2% 708 90.5%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 2322 81.7%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 4139 81.3% 2319 69.2% 716 86.3%
This school is a safe place for all students. 4118 91.2% 2323 77.7% 715 90.9%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 713  82.7%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 4125  83.6%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 716  88.4%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 4011 92.3% 2165 80.7% 706 88.4%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 4158 90.1% 2324 788% 713 90.2%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 4151 86.7% 2322 81.8% 715 88.1%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 4151 86.6% 2334 743% 717 87.3%
Students like learning from other students. 2332 59.9%
People are respectful to others at my school. 4112 86.6% 2348 58.6% 715 86.7%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 2324 723% 717 72.1%
Students feel close to people at my school. 2309 70.6%
Students are happy to be at school. 4126 88.9% 2317 74.0%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3985 88.4% 2211 90.7% 684 96.2%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 4134 82.7% 2327 74.6% 701 75.2%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 4152 81.7% 2332 87.5% 711 79.7%
Grading is fair. 4115 88.8% 2322 86.6% 699 91.0%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 2336 85.0% 713 96.1%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 2339 83.3%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 2329 83.4%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 2324 79.6% 715 94.4%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 4153 85.9% 2319 80.5% 700 93.9%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 4152  80.6% 710 73.4%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 2369 56.8%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 2369 7.6%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 2369 9.1%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 2369 10.1%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 2369 32.8%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passto be 3841 59.7% 2344 45.5%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 3818 60.4% 2347 42.9%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 4044 92.6% 699 92.4%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 4115 90.9% 714  95.2%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 4153 84.8% 716 79.2%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 4139 71.2% 714  59.1%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 4152 89.9%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 4069 81.4% 709  92.2%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 4120 92.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 4158 90.3%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3982 86.5% 704  84.8%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 4063 68.4% 714  80.8%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 716  85.1%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 4141 83.2% 718  85.0%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 716  85.1%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 712  65.6%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 4132 87.9%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 4053  79.2%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 3935 94.5%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 715  82.8%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 714 77.9%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 712 84.4%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 713 67.9%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 714 76.2%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 717  92.1%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 716  92.3%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 High
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1695 75.6% 3147 64.9% 442 75.8%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 1721 81.7% 3193 60.8% 443 92.8%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 1721 65.1% 3186 44.3% 444 78.6%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 1716 74.4% 3190 72.8%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 1715 67.5% 3188 73.0% 444 76.1%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 3188 80.8% 444 66.2%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 3191 46.0%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 1714 65.9% 3189 73.0% 443 60.0%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1715 65.4% 3110 57.4% 436 82.1%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 1722 58.2% 3193 46.9% 442 92.3%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 1724 71.3% 3176 55.1% 442  55.0%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 1722 67.9% 3185 57.0% 440 66.8%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 3187 37.3%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 3184 71.3%
Students complete assignments on time. 3182 67.4%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 1675 66.2% 3181 27.2% 443 82.8%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 3198 78.6%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1700 79.7% 3145 58.2% 438 77.9%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 3181 64.1%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 1717 69.0% 3186 46.3% 443 73.4%
This school is a safe place for all students. 1707 70.8% 3172 64.2% 440 77.3%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 444  64.4%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 1714  62.0%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 441  77.1%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1639 71.0% 3108 54.7% 431 73.5%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 1721 77.0% 3190 65.8% 437 76.4%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 1716 71.0% 3189 72.5% 442 73.3%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 1721 64.7% 3187 50.0% 442 60.9%
Students like learning from other students. 3187 54.0%
People are respectful to others at my school. 1683 64.0% 3191 47.4% 440 74.5%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 3181 40.0% 443 71.8%
Students feel close to people at my school. 3176 52.0%
Students are happy to be at school. 1705 62.8% 3174 45.8%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1655 67.1% 3130 67.6% 421 85.7%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 1713 61.6% 3190 73.7% 439 77.4%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 1719 56.8% 3185 74.4% 442 72.2%
Gradingis fair. 1707 63.3% 3182 63.7% 431 71.5%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 3191 623% 441 86.6%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 3193 59.0%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 3190 74.5%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 3183 53.1% 439 88.8%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 1722 77.7% 3189 493% 436 89.9%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 1719 53.2% 439  49.9%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 3205 77.4%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 3205 7.0%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 3205 6.0%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 3205 4.5%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 3205 19.9%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 1702 83.4% 3193 81.1%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 1697 86.7% 3191 91.4%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1656 73.4% 431  82.6%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 1694 68.4% 443  93.2%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 1719 68.8% 441  60.3%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 1720 47.8% 440 45.0%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 1720 77.6%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 1668 54.9% 438  80.8%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families cometo 1687 75.6%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 1714 68.5%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1643 64.6% 434  75.1%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 1682 43.9% 441  70.3%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 442  79.4%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 1718 65.4% 443  76.3%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 439  79.3%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 441  50.8%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 1721 72.6%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 1656 53.4%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 1700 92.5%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 442 72.4%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 442  67.9%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 442 78.7%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 443  57.3%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 443  71.6%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 443  88.0%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 442  84.8%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 K-8
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1050 83.8% 861 79.8% 239 84.9%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 1071 79.6% 910 64.2% 241 81.7%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 1072 82.6% 906 73.5% 239 97.1%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 1067 83.7% 913  75.9%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 1066 80.7% 904 80.3% 240 89.2%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 906 87.9% 240 80.8%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 907 62.3%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 1067 77.6% 903 77.4% 240 65.4%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1065 75.8% 861 72.1% 237 76.8%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 1072 76.9% 913 58.4% 240 98.3%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 1067 74.7% 902 65.4% 237 51.1%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 1070 71.2% 907 57.2% 240 62.9%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 907 46.5%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 906  85.8%
Students complete assignments on time. 907 65.9%
School provides opportunties for academic support when studentsare 1052 72.3% 907 413% 240 75.4%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 919 79.3%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1055 86.2% 888 72.6% 236 80.1%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 907 74.1%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 1066 73.8% 905 61.7% 240 75.4%
This school is a safe place for all students. 1059 82.2% 910 69.6% 238 77.7%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 240 68.3%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 1060 72.8%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 240 77.9%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1035 84.2% 848 70.8% 238 79.0%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 1071 83.0% 906 71.3% 238 81.1%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 1070 82.3% 907 79.8% 241 83.4%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 1071 78.7% 910 65.5% 240 72.9%
Students like learning from other students. 909 49.0%
People are respectful to others at my school. 1060 75.9% 916 46.1% 240 73.8%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 905 64.8% 240 65.8%
Students feel close to people at my school. 905 63.6%
Students are happy to be at school. 1062 80.3% 903 62.3%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1038 81.6% 867 84.0% 236 91.1%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 1066 76.8% 904 75.0% 238 81.9%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 1069 75.8% 905 82.4% 240 82.9%
Grading is fair. 1062 82.7% 908 81.6% 239 77.4%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 913 77.2% 239 88.3%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 912  75.0%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 918 79.8%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 911 722% 239 88.7%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 1071 81.9% 914 71.6% 237 92.0%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 1066 72.0% 240 75.4%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 923  60.5%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 923 9.9%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 923 10.4%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 923 7.0%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 923  31.0%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 1024 57.9% 917 47.9%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 1021 56.9% 917 51.1%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1049 84.2% 238  86.6%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 1060 84.1% 241  95.9%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 1067 77.7% 239  69.5%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 1067 63.4% 239  55.2%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 1070 81.3%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 1048 73.1% 240 82.1%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 1062 85.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 1068 84.8%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1032 81.0% 235  76.2%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 1052 62.6% 237 68.8%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 240 75.4%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 1067 80.8% 240 81.3%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 239 81.2%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 240 58.3%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 1064 83.2%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 1048 71.3%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 1041 93.8%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 241 82.2%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 240 75.8%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 241 79.3%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 239 61.1%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 240 70.4%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 240 88.3%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 240  85.8%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 Low
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3440 86.6%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 3463 78.9% 4748 71.4% 549 78.5%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 4720 63.1%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 3458 78.8% 4726 56.4%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 4759 65.9%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 4780 72.8%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 3479 80.6% 4752 59.3% 553  94.0%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 4766 80.3%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3366 95.4%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 4740 41.4%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 4755 52.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 3427 76.5% 4757 48.9% 561 80.6%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 3317 63.4% 4760 63.1%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 3474 78.8% 4753 75.4% 562 83.5%
Students complete assignments on time. 3472 77.0% 4752 57.3% 562 74.0%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 3465 73.7% 4749 75.1% 553 82.5%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 4757 48.4%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3387 84.3% 548 87.0%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 3361 69.9% 4735 33.2% 560 81.3%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 4722 49.0% 560 72.3%
This school is a safe place for all students. 3457 73.4% 4742 51.9% 562 80.1%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 3403 54.1% 560 74.8%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 559  78.5%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 3478 81.3%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3333  76.1% 552 79.5%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 3451 85.2% 4720 70.6% 561 85.2%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 3471 67.2% 4749 785% 557 83.3%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 4744 59.8% 558 88.7%
Students like learning from other students. 3484 83.7% 4750 65.6% 560 95.9%
People are respectful to others at my school. 3481 77.4% 4727 61.1% 561 70.8%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 3479 76.7% 4737 60.1% 559 75.1%
Students feel close to people at my school. 3479 85.2% 4741 683% 559 81.2%
Students are happy to be at school. 3479 79.7% 4751 53.4% 562 82.2%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 559 84.3%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 4746 74.4%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 4756 78.8%
Grading is fair. 4757 68.3% 560 88.2%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 4737 78.4%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 4753 83.5% 562 80.2%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take partin classroom 3482 72.5% 4765 50.6% 556 96.2%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 3477 77.7% 4745 742% 559 74.1%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 4743  70.7%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 561 83.8%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 3468 84.6% 4747 71.5%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 561 70.8%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 3366 64.7%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 3435 82.3% 559  95.7%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 3305 64.8% 4762 69.0%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to pass to be 3457 76.5% 4743 74.6% 558 66.1%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 3332 77.2% 4643 745% 540 90.4%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3469 76.5% 4577 66.1% 551 87.8%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages or e- 4780 7.4%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 3374 67.9% 555  85.0%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in school and 560 77.3%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 562  87.4%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 562  89.0%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 4780 5.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 557 58.2%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 3428 87.5% 4665 66.4% 561 85.9%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 3470 58.9% 559 58.3%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 4780 6.5%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 561 70.6%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 3327 82.7% 4558 62.7% 554 79.1%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 3480 85.9%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 557 77.6%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 562 71.5%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 3432 84.7% 4648 69.8% 556 84.2%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 3469 66.3% 556 66.9%
Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 3466 84.4%
During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 3471 75.4% 561 81.3%
There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 3456  72.9%
Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 558 63.1%
making.
Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 4780 25.1%
information about the school.
Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 3477 77.3% 559  70.5%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 Mid
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2208 84.7% 2129 72.1% 322 85.1%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 2253 76.7% 2199 56.8% 326 85.9%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 2252 83.4% 2206 69.6% 325 96.6%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 2243 83.0% 2204 72.3%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 2245 80.0% 2202 76.1% 325 88.3%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 2199 85.0% 325 76.9%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 2199 55.2%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 2235 76.4% 2200 74.3% 324 65.1%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2240 76.6% 2097 69.8% 323 87.3%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 2252 74.3% 2213 58.2% 325 94.5%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 2250 77.6% 2190 64.0% 325 60.0%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 2252 74.2% 2203 63.0% 324 67.6%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 2198 46.1%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 2200 80.6%
Students complete assignments on time. 2190 70.0%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 2202 76.7% 2189 37.0% 326 85.3%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 2213 79.3%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2222 84.8% 2162 66.7% 318 79.2%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 2197 70.6%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 2244  74.2% 2204 57.5% 324 76.9%
This school is a safe place for all students. 2232 79.6% 2188 64.9% 322 78.9%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 323 72.4%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 2233  72.8%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 323  80.5%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2174 82.1% 2098 67.4% 315 81.3%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 2253 83.2% 2204 70.6% 321 81.3%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 2242 81.0% 2206 78.8% 323 82.0%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 2250 77.2% 2202 59.5% 325 73.2%
Students like learning from other students. 2203 57.1%
People are respectful to others at my school. 2219 73.8% 2213 47.4% 321 79.4%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 2196 56.6% 326 70.6%
Students feel close to people at my school. 2183 60.4%
Students are happy to be at school. 2232 76.5% 2183 58.9%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2173 79.7% 2114 77.9% 307 93.8%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 2241 74.2% 2200 74.5% 319 76.8%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 2253 71.3% 2197 79.2% 323  74.9%
Gradingis fair. 2227 77.2% 2201 73.8% 315 81.0%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 2199 72.5% 324 93.8%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 2201 68.8%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 2204 78.7%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 2195 65.2% 322 94.4%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 2254 81.6% 2198 63.1% 317 92.4%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 2245 66.8% 323 65.0%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 2225 69.8%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 2225 6.0%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 2225 7.4%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 2225 5.8%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 2225 26.5%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 2169 68.8% 2210 61.0%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 2161 70.5% 2213 65.7%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2175 82.9% 312 90.4%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 2224  80.3% 325  94.5%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 2247 76.9% 322 72.4%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in school and 2243 58.1% 323 54.2%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 2248 80.4%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 2205 69.4% 320 89.1%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 2219 83.2%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 2243  81.0%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2160 74.4% 316 82.0%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 2201 56.8% 323 77.4%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 324  86.4%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 2244 72.8% 325 81.2%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 324  82.4%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 323 61.9%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 2244 78.3%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 2193 66.8%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 2184 91.4%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 326 79.8%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 324 73.5%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 324  82.1%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 324 62.7%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 326 77.3%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 326  89.0%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 326 91.7%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 MS
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1111 81.6% 2519 65.7% 174 74.7%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 1130 83.6% 2591 64.5% 178 94.4%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 1130 68.8% 2589 49.5% 179 73.7%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 1125 79.3% 2584 65.1%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 1128 77.3% 2595 72.2% 178 75.8%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 2591 81.4% 179 62.6%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 2591 43.5%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 1120 70.0% 2584 69.5% 175 58.3%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1122 74.7% 2458 66.4% 173 74.0%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 1129 67.6% 2604 50.5% 176 93.2%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 1128 77.8% 2567 62.4% 178 46.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 1126 73.2% 2583 58.5% 177 67.2%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 2578 42.3%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 2577 79.2%
Students complete assignments on time. 2580 71.2%
School provides opportunties for academic support when studentsare 1096 67.9% 2580 31.6% 178 71.3%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 2600 79.7%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1116 81.3% 2520 63.0% 177 68.4%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 2580 67.9%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 1121 66.5% 2584 51.9% 179 64.2%
This school is a safe place for all students. 1125 77.4% 2559 63.6% 179 64.2%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 179 58.7%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 1120 66.6%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 177  71.2%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1084 76.2% 2466 62.9% 175 67.4%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 1129 80.8% 2584 66.3% 177 73.4%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 1124 77.8% 2591 77.6% 177 65.5%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 1125 72.0% 2595 55.1% 179 59.2%
Students like learning from other students. 2595 49.3%
People are respectful to others at my school. 1119 60.2% 2596 37.3% 178 62.9%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 2570 50.3% 179 60.3%
Students feel close to people at my school. 2563 64.8%
Students are happy to be at school. 1125 73.2% 2572 57.1%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1083 71.7% 2511 74.8% 171 88.3%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 1127 68.1% 2590 74.5% 175 85.7%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 1124 57.5% 2591 76.7% 176 77.8%
Gradingis fair. 1127 72.4% 2591 70.8% 175 71.4%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 2588 67.9% 178 83.7%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 2589 65.3%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 2591 78.4%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 2580 60.0% 177 87.0%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 1127 76.4% 2593 59.3% 175 91.4%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 1121 56.4% 177 64.4%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 2609 69.6%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 2609 5.1%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 2609 8.4%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 2609 5.8%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 2609 30.1%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 1108 61.3% 2598 54.0%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 1105 63.9% 2602 60.9%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1093  79.4% 175  72.0%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 1116 76.5% 178 94.4%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 1125 72.1% 178 53.4%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 1127 42.2% 178  30.3%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 1128 77.2%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 1101 61.4% 177  78.0%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families cometo 1116 86.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 1125 75.9%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 1078 64.4% 175 70.3%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 1108 44.2% 178 66.9%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 179  74.3%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 1129 60.8% 179  72.6%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 177  78.5%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 178 54.5%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 1125 71.5%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 1090 55.8%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 1103 92.7%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 176  68.2%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 178 63.5%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 178  69.7%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 177  56.5%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 178 64.0%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 179 81.6%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 179 82.7%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 SJUSD
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7971 86.2% 10111 72.1% 1614 84.4%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 8113 80.3% 10455 56.1% 1633 83.5%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 8118 83.6% 10474 67.6% 1623 95.9%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 8084 84.9% 10461 72.8%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 8089 81.3% 10458 75.8% 1631 85.4%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 10456 83.9% 1628 76.7%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 10457 53.9%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 8063 78.4% 10429 75.3% 1625 67.6%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 8069 77.8% 9957 67.4% 1603 84.2%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 8118 75.7% 10526 54.7% 1619 95.6%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 8111 76.9% 10400 61.7% 1624 59.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 8105 76.7% 10446 60.1% 1621 69.3%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 10431 44.1%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 10417 79.7%
Students complete assignments on time. 10437 69.2%
School provides opportunties for academic support when studentsare 7899 74.8% 10419 36.9% 1627 81.9%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 10534 78.0%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7998 87.2% 10208 66.4% 1602 83.1%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 10421 70.2%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 8075 75.6% 10441 54.9% 1628 78.6%
This school is a safe place for all students. 8041 83.7% 10398 67.6% 1617 82.4%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 1625 72.7%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 8051  75.1%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 1620 81.9%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7801 84.4% 9927 64.5% 1596 80.8%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 8111 85.0% 10446 69.1% 1613 83.4%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 8093 81.5% 10448 76.6% 1625 80.9%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 8100 78.8% 10469 59.0% 1627 74.7%
Students like learning from other students. 10462 54.0%
People are respectful to others at my school. 8006 76.7% 10505 47.0% 1620 78.9%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 10423 53.1% 1627 69.7%
Students feel close to people at my school. 10381 61.0%
Students are happy to be at school. 8050 79.9% 10407 57.5%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7791 80.6% 10085 76.4% 1553 91.6%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 8072 75.3% 10453 73.9% 1599 77.4%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 8096 72.1% 10451 78.6% 1617 77.6%
Grading is fair. 8043 80.2% 10437 72.8% 1587 81.5%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 10471 70.5% 1619 90.9%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 10482 68.1%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 10470 77.6%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 10441 63.3% 1618 91.3%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 8104 82.3% 10456 62.1% 1592 92.1%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 8090 70.2% 1613 65.5%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 10614 66.9%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 10610 7.2%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 10610 8.1%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 10610 7.0%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 10610 27.5%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passto be 7707 65.0%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 7673 66.3%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7873 85.5% 1590 86.7%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 8017 83.1% 1626 94.6%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 8095 78.6% 1624 69.6%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in schooland 8085 61.0% 1621 51.8%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 8102 84.3%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 7918 71.8% 1611 86.1%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 8017 87.0%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 8097 82.9%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 7767 78.0% 1594 79.4%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 7937 59.0% 1616 75.0%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 1627 80.9%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 8087 75.9% 1631 80.6%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 1620 81.9%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 1620 59.0%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 8074 81.6%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 7879  69.4%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 7811 93.7%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 1621 78.2%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 1623  73.1%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 1622 80.5%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 1619 62.6%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 1623 72.8%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 1629 89.0%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 1628 87.9%

information about the school district.



SPRING 2022 Title
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2217 89.9% 1919 79.5% 626 83.9%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 2267 84.6% 2021 62.1% 632 82.9%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 2267 83.6% 2025 71.6% 627 96.3%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 2258 87.6% 2016 77.6%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 2255 86.3% 2011 78.6% 631 86.4%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 2017 86.6% 629 74.6%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 2014 64.1%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 2257 83.2% 2008 79.4% 630 68.7%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2245 81.1% 1888 70.2% 619 79.6%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 2269 82.3% 2036 61.1% 628 96.2%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 2265 76.1% 1997 63.5% 625 48.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 2259 79.2% 2011 59.0% 626 64.2%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 2010 48.8%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 2007 83.9%
Students complete assignments on time. 2015 60.3%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 2224 80.2% 2014 43.6% 630 81.9%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 2042 75.6%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2233 89.3% 1952 69.3% 619 82.2%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 2006 71.1%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 2259 80.5% 2005 60.9% 629 78.5%
This school is a safe place for all students. 2243 85.4% 2012 65.1% 627 81.0%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 628 74.5%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 2247  80.6%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 629 80.8%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2186 89.2% 1889 68.2% 620 80.8%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 2264 86.5% 2015 72.3% 624 84.9%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 2260 87.8% 2014 81.8% 630 85.7%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 2263 83.3% 2028 63.6% 628 76.0%
Students like learning from other students. 2021 52.3%
People are respectful to others at my school. 2245 79.5% 2037 425% 629 76.0%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 2019 61.7% 630 66.0%
Students feel close to people at my school. 2007 59.6%
Students are happy to be at school. 2245 85.2% 2013 60.5%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2175 86.6% 1919 823% 606 91.6%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 2251 79.3% 2018 72.4% 618 76.5%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 2257 80.7% 2023 81.0% 626 76.4%
Grading is fair. 2238 85.0% 2010 77.6% 618 83.3%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 2028 76.3% 625 91.7%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 2030 74.7%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 2024 77.4%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 2015 715% 628 91.1%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 2257 85.4% 2021 68.9% 617 90.6%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 2261 79.4% 626 67.4%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 2057 55.8%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 2057 8.7%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 2057 9.9%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 2057 10.3%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 2057 33.2%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 2114 63.1% 2039 55.1%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 2103 63.8% 2038 59.0%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2197 90.1% 621 84.5%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 2243  87.2% 629 94.9%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 2257 82.8% 630 67.3%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in school and 2257 67.2% 627 44.7%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 2259 85.7%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 2224  80.0% 626  84.8%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 2243 91.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 2261 87.4%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2162 84.6% 620 77.4%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 2220 68.6% 625 72.8%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 630 80.6%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 2257  79.9% 631 80.2%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 626  80.8%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 629 60.4%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 2249 81.2%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 2207 78.7%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 2150 93.3%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 629 78.2%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 626 74.4%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 627 80.7%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 627 63.5%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 626 71.4%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 628  89.2%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 627 87.1%

information about the school district.



